IPL VULCANO® 09 EST
IPL Vulcano® 09 est Flexible Ducting / Flexible Hose
IPL Vulcano® 09 est is a translucent ester based TPU hose reinforced with a TPU coated copper coloured steel spiral that
allows a high adhesion. Constant wall thickness of 0,9 mm for the whole diameter range. Smooth inside. Strong but very
light and flexible even at low temperatures, it is suitable for heavy duty applications where a very good abrasion resistance
is required. Resistant to mineral oils, chemicals, atmospherical agents and ozone. Conductive (R< 02 Ohm/metre) by
grounding the spiral. It can be produced in the microbes resistant version or with permanent antistatic material (R<109
Ohm/m).
Application Fields: Suction of granulates, abrasive powders and sawdust. For plastic, woodworking and ceramic industries,
dedusting and suction plants.
Temp Range: -40 to +90°C
Size Range: 20 -500mm
Material: Ester based TPU
Reinforced: Steel spiral with copper colour TPU
TECHNICAL DATA
CODE Ø INT.
MIN
WALL
TH.
WEIGHT VACUUM BENDING COIL LGTH. VOL.
DOUBLE
BRIDGE W2
 mm/inch mm g/m m H2O mm m m3
VB010200000000* 20 0,9 170 5 25 20 0,04 –
VB010250000000* 25 0,9 215 5 30 20 0,04 –
VB010300000000* 30 0,9 260 5 35 20 0,05 –
VB010320000000* 32 0,9 280 5 35 20 0,05 –
VB010350000000* 35 0,9 300 5 40 20 0,06 –
VB010380000000 38 0,9 290 5 40 20 0,06 –
VB010400000000 40 0,9 300 5 50 20 0,07 –
VB010450000000* 45 0,9 390 5 50 20 0,09 –
VB010500000000* 50 0,9 430 4 60 20 0,10 –
VB010510000000 51 0,9 435 4 60 20 0,10 –
VB010550000000* 55 0,9 470 3,5 65 20 0,12 –
VB010600000000 60 0,9 510 3 70 20 0,13 –
VB010630000000 63 0,9 530 3 70 20 0,13 –
VB010650000000* 65 0,9 545 3 70 20 0,18 –
VB010700000000 70 0,9 675 3 80 20 0,20 –
VB010750000000* 75 0,9 720 3 90 20 0,22 –
VB010760000000 76 0,9 730 3 90 20 0,24
F2 W2 076.0
090.0
VB010800000000 80 0,9 765 3 90 20 0,26
VB010900000000 90 0,9 855 2,5 100 20 0,29
VB011000000000* 100 0,9 945 2 120 15 0,31
F2 W2 100.0
127.0
VB011020000000 102 0,9 965 2 120 15 0,32
VB011100000000* 110 0,9 1035 2 130 15 0,34
VB011150000000* 115 0,9 1080 1,5 135 15 0,36
VB011200000000 120 0,9 1125 1,5 140 15 0,37
VB011270000000 127 0,9 1370 1,5 150 15 0,39
VB011300000000* 130 0,9 1405 1,5 150 15 0,40
F2 W2 130.0
190.0
VB011400000000 140 0,9 1505 1 160 15 0,64
VB011500000000* 150 0,9 1610 1 170 15 0,69
VB011520000000 152 0,9 1630 1 170 15 0,70
VB011600000000 160 0,9 1715 1 180 15 0,73
VB011700000000* 170 0,9 1625 0,8 200 15 0,92
VB011800000000 180 0,9 1720 0,8 210 15 0,97
VB012000000000 200 0,9 1905 0,8 230 15 1,08
F2 W2 200.0
230.0
VB012030000000 203 0,9 1930 0,8 230 15 1,09
VB012200000000* 220 0,9 2090 0,6 260 10 1,18
VB012250000000* 225 0,9 2135 0,6 260 10 1,20
VB012280000000* 228 0,9 2160 0,6 260 10 1,22
VB012500000000* 250 0,9 2365 0,6 290 10 1,33
F2 W2 250.0
330.0
VB012540000000 254 0,9 2400 0,6 290 10 1,35
VB012650000000* 265 0,9 2725 0,5 300 10 1,41
VB012790000000* 279 0,9 2870 0,5 320 10 1,48
VB013000000000* 300 0,9 3080 0,5 350 10 1,59
VB013050000000 305 0,9 3130 0,5 350 10 1,61
VB013150000000* 315 0,9 3230 0,4 350 10 1,66
VB013500000000* 350 0,9 4075 0,4 410
10 m pz. dritti/
straight
1,30
F2 W2 350.0
410.0
VB013560000000* 356 0,9 4145 0,4 410
10 m pz. dritti/
straight
1,34
VB014000000000* 400 0,9 4645 0,3 –
10 m pz. dritti/
straight
1,68
VB014060000000* 406 0,9 4715 0,3 –
10 m pz. dritti/
straight
1,73
VB014500000000* 450 0,9 6535 0,3 –
6 m pz. dritti/
straight
1,28 –
VB015000000000* 500 0,9 7250 0,3 –
6 m pz. dritti/
straight
1,57 –
DOWNLOADS
Vulcano 09 est Datasheet
IPL Vulcano® 09 est is a translucent ester based TPU hose reinforced with a TPU coated copper coloured steel spiral that allows a
high adhesion. It is a similar product to Merlett Superflex PU HLR